# 502642841 01/20/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2689449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KALUACHCHI GAMAGE KARNIKA DE SILVA	05/20/2011
DEBES BHATTACHARYYA	05/20/2011
ALLAN JAMES EASTEAL	05/20/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUCKLAND UNISERVICES LIMITED
Street Address:	LEVEL 10, 70 SYMONDS STREET
City:	AUCKLAND
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13980248

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (303)863-0223

 Phone:
 (303) 863-9700

 Email:
 scei@sheridanross.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5445AUL-1 (SAC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG W. MUELLER
Signature:	/Craig W. Mueller/
Date:	01/20/2014

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed\_Assignment\_NZ#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_NZ#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_NZ#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032004 FRAME: 0584

# INVENTOR DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made this _	2014	day of _	Man	20_//
_			0	
BETWEEN				

**Kaluachchi Gamage Karnika De Silva**, a New Zealand citizen of 3 Puketutu Rise, Hillsborough, Auckland 1042, New Zealand,

**Debes Bhattacharyya**, a New Zealand citizen of 14 Whitworth Road, Mount Eden, Auckland, New Zealand and

**Alian James Easteal**, a New Zealand citizen of 454/221 Abbotts Way, Remuera, Auckland 1050, New Zealand (the "Inventors")

### AND

Auckland UniServices Limited, a New Zealand Company of Level 10, 70 Symonds Street, Auckland, New Zealand (the "Assignee")

### **BACKGROUND**

- **A.** The Assignee is a company wholly owned by the University of Auckland responsible for the management of all of the intellectual property rights of the University of Auckland, and all of those rights are vested by the University of Auckland in the Assignee.
- **B.** The Inventors are employees of, are contracted to, have been commissioned by, or have or will be remunerated financially or otherwise by, the University of Auckland or the Assignee, and in the course of this relationship have conducted research which has conceived and reduced to practice an invention entitled "FIRE RETARDANT POLYPROPYLENE" as further defined by reference to a provisional patent specification filed with New Zealand Patent Application No. 590534 filed on 17 January 2011 (the "Invention", which term shall include any modifications, improvements or additions which in terms of legal protection by way of patent may form part of this Invention).
- **C.** In the course of developing the Invention the Inventors have produced or had produced works in which copyright may exist, including, without limitation, sketches, drawings, photographs, formulae, prototypes, models, descriptions, tables, technical data and databases (the "Works"), but specifically excluding copyright in academic publications for which the Inventor(s) is/are author.

#### **NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES**

1. In consideration of the employment, contract, commissioning and/or other valuable consideration, and one dollar New Zealand currency (NZ\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which the Inventors acknowledge, the Inventors HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely, all their right, title and interest in the Invention and the Works for all countries and regions of the world, including, without limitation, the right to apply for, claim Convention priority in respect of,

PATENT REEL: 032004 FRAME: 0585 obtain and hold intellectual property protection for the Invention and/or Works, by way of patent, copyright, design or any other form of protection which may be available in any country or region.

- 2. The Inventors undertake to carry out any functions, including the execution of any documents, which may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights in any country or region, including for the filing, obtaining, maintenance or enforcement of any patent, design, copyright or other intellectual property right in the name of the Assignee, at the reasonable request and expense of the Assignee.
- 3. To the extent that an Inventor signature required under clause 2 above cannot practically be obtained, the Inventors hereby grant the Assignee an irrevocable power of attorney to sign any document on their behalf for any specific purpose covered by clause 2 above, but for no other purpose.
- 4. In respect of the Works, the Inventors hereby waive any moral rights capable of waiver, including the right to be acknowledged as author of any such Works and the right to object to derogatory treatment of the Works. For the sake of clarification, this clause does not interfere with the Inventors' rights to be named as inventor on any patent application, nor does it interfere with the Inventors' rights to copyright in any academic publication in respect of which he/she is the author.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Deed has been executed the day and year first written above

above	
Signature of	in the presence of
Kaluachchi Gamage Karnika De Silva	(sign) (print name) (occupation) (occupation) (address)
Signature of Shatta chann	in the presence of
Debes Bhattacharyya	(sign) Sheeja Chidanbaram (print name) Financial & Administration office r (occupation) CACM building 740 Tamaki Compass The University of Anchland. (address)

Signature of	in the presence of
Allan James Easteal	(sign) Such p Ray (print name) Research fellow (occupation) 1/181, Mount What Road, Sandwingham, Anches 1025 (address)
Signed for and on behalf of Auckland UniServices Limited	
By Many	in the presence of (sign)
TRUE F HARDWC (print name) Director	(print name)  Fractive Assistad  (occupation)  24 Parcy St  Auckland  (address)
West waren	(sign) BELLANCH ALMEIDH
(print name) Director	(print name)  SECRETARY  (occupation)  Ecom House, Luce 6,  3 Farner of the St., Machilan  (address)

PATENT REEL: 032004 FRAME: 0587

**RECORDED: 01/20/2014**